
UC Davis (0-1) -vs- UCLA (M) (2-0)
09/15/2025 at La Jolla, Calif.

 
 

 

Date: 09/15/2025
Time: 06:20 AM
Site: La Jolla, Calif.
Attendance: 0
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT
S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D Total

UC Davis 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
UCLA (M) 3 6 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 07:37 UCL G-P Ryder Dodd
1st 06:19 UC G Oleg Shatskikh
1st 04:40 UCL G-E Chase Dodd
1st 03:10 UCL G-E Ben Larsen
1st 00:36 UC G-E Andrew Hitchcock
2nd 07:13 UCL G Ryder Dodd
2nd 06:39 UCL G Gray Carson
2nd 06:03 UC G-E Oriol ViÃ±as
2nd 04:44 UCL G Trey Doten
2nd 01:40 UCL G-E Ryder Dodd
2nd 00:53 UCL G-E Marcell Szecsi
2nd 00:02 UCL G Chase Dodd
3rd 06:08 UC G-E Andrew Hitchcock
3rd 05:29 UCL G-E Ryder Dodd
3rd 01:19 UCL G Noah Rowe
3rd 00:52 UC G-E Thomas Kiesling
4th 07:05 UCL G-P Ryder Dodd
4th 06:01 UCL G Ben Liechty
4th 05:05 UCL G-E Bode Brinkema
4th 04:17 UCL G-P Bode Brinkema
4th 02:30 UCL G Wade Sherlock
4th 00:58 UC G-E Luka Palavra

Team Statistics

UC UCL
Shots 23 26
Goals 6 16
Assists 6 11
Points 12 27
Exclusions 11 9
Steals 3 13
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 00:24 UC E Waylon Fox
1st 00:57 UCL E Ben Larsen
1st 02:20 UC E Adam Ting
1st 02:56 UCL E Marcell Szecsi
1st 03:22 UC E William Fosselman
1st 05:02 UC E Thomas Kiesling
1st 05:41 UCL E Eli Liechty
1st 06:08 UC E Colin Nicholis
1st 07:38 UC E-P Oleg Shatskikh
2nd 00:59 UC E Austin Quick
2nd 01:52 UC E Austin Quick
2nd 03:03 UC E William Fosselman
2nd 06:19 UCL E Jackson Harlan
3rd 01:02 UCL E Gray Carson
3rd 05:15 UCL E Max Matthews
3rd 05:52 UC E Oleg Shatskikh
3rd 06:25 UCL E Frederico Juca Carsalade
4th 01:19 UCL E Harry Tucker
4th 03:32 UC E Luka Palavra
4th 04:04 UCL E-P Ben Larsen
4th 04:18 UC E-P Oriol ViÃ±as
4th 05:13 UC E Luka Palavra
4th 06:57 UCL E Chase Dodd
4th 07:05 UC E-P Waylon Fox



Individual
 
 
UC Davis 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
HC Daniel Leyson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
AC Nick Alden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Baxter Chelsom 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Will Stryker 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 andrew hitchcock 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Brody Crouch 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
5 Luka Palavra 2 1 0 1 2 4 0 1 0-0
6 Mateo Ruano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Colin Nicholls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Colin Nicholis 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Andrew Bonelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Thomas Kiesling 6 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Timothy Kerr 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Austin Quick 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Adam Ting 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Gabe Bensen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Max Prokhin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 JT Doughty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 JT Dougherty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Thomas Marr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Oriol ViÃ±as 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1-0
20 William Fosselman 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
21 Ned Ginoti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Colton Fine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Oleg Shatskikh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-2
23 Oleg Shatskikh 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Waylon Fox 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0-1

Totals 23 6 6 12 11 9 3 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Baxter Chelsom 32:00 16 4

Totals 16 4

UCLA (M) 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Joey Kent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Nate Tauscher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2
Frederico Juca
Carsalade 1 0 2 2 1 2 4 0 0-0

3 Eli Liechty 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0-0
4 Marcell Szecsi 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 0-0
5 Wade Sherlock 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0-0
6 Ben Larsen 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
7 Alex Heenan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Peter Castillo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gray Carson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
10 Max Matthews 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
11 Noah Rowe 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Bode Brinkema 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 1 1-0
13 Ben Liechty 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Jackson Harlan 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Chase Dodd 3 2 2 4 1 0 2 0 1-1
16 Harry Tucker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Andrew Spencer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Zac Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Hayden O'Hare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Santino Rossi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Trey Doten 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
24 Ryder Dodd 8 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 1-0
25 Vinnie Merk 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 26 16 11 27 9 11 13 3 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Nate Tauscher 25:00 5 8
1A Joey Kent 07:00 1 3

Totals 6 11


